City of Richmond



900 East Broad Street Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov/office-city-clerk

Agenda

Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee

Tuesday, March 19, 2024	3:00 PM	Council Chamber, 2nd Floor - City Hall
		· •

To access the meeting via Microsoft Teams, please use the following link: https://tinyurl.com/LUHT-March-19 or dial *67-804-316-9457 and enter ID: 806 436 988#.

This meeting will be open to in-person participation; however, the public will have the option to provide their comments by teleconference/videoconference via Microsoft Teams. Interested citizens who wish to take advantage of this option, must do so prior to 10:00 a.m., on Tuesday March 19, 2024, by calling the Office of the City Clerk at (804) 646-7955 and selecting option 3.

Call to Order

Chamber Emergency Evacuation Announcement and Citizen Speaker Guidelines

Public Comment Period

Approval of Minutes

<u>CD.2024.081</u>	February 20, 2024 Land Use, Housing and Transportation Meeting Minutes
Attachments:	20240220 LUHT Minutes - DRAFT

Presentation(s)

None

Paper(s) for Consideration

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

 1.
 ORD.
 To designate the corner of 1601 Littlepage Street and Mechanicsville

 2024-055
 Turnpike in honor of Reverend Shady Clark, Jr. (6th District)

 Patrons:
 Ms. Robertson

 Attachments:
 Ord. No. 2024-055

 Legislative History

	, Housing and tation Standing Co	mmittee	Agenda	March 19, 202		
		2/26/24	City Council	introduced and referred to the Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee		
2.	<u>ORD.</u> 2024-078		ll-way stop signs at the ppard Street. (5th Dis	e intersection of Grayland Avenue and strict)		
	Patrons:	Ms. Lynch				
	Attachments:	<u>Ord. No. 20</u>				
		Public Comments				
		Legislative H				
		3/11/24	City Council	introduced and referred to the Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee		
3.	<u>ORD.</u> 2024-079					
	Patrons:	Ms. Lynch				
<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>Ord. No. 20</u>	24-079			
		Public Com	<u>ments</u>			
		Legislative History				
		3/11/24	City Council	introduced and referred to the Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee		
4.	<u>ORD.</u> 2024-080	To designate that portion of East 32nd Street located between its intersection with Midlothian Turnpike and its intersection with McRand Street in honor of the late Frank J. Wilkins, Sr. (5th District)				
	Patrons:	Ms. Lynch				
	Attachments:	<u>Ord. No. 20</u>	24-080			
		Legislative H	listory			
		3/11/24	City Council	introduced and referred to the Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee		
5.	<u>RES.</u> 2024-R011	Improving comprehe accordanc	To adopt Richmond Connects, Strategic Plan: A Multimodal Plan for Improving Transportation Equity in Richmond as the official comprehensive transportation plan for the City of Richmond in accordance with Res. No. 2019-R065, adopted Dec. 9, 2019, and Res. No. 2021-R032, adopted Jun. 14, 2021.			
	Patrons:	Mayor Stone	ey and Mr. Addison			
	<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>Res. No. 20</u>	024-R011			
		Public Com	ment			
			mone			

2/26/24 City Council

introduced and referred to the Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT REVIEW

 ORD.
 To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the 2024-056
 City of Richmond, to accept a donation from The Valentine Museum of a two-part sculpture to be installed in front of the property known as 1015 East Clay Street, along with maintenance services thereto, valued in the total amount of approximately \$37,500.00 for the purpose of the aesthetic enhancement of the 1000 block of East Clay Street. (6th District)
 Patrons:
 Mayor Stoney
 Attachments:
 Ord. No. 2024-056

Legislative History

2/26/24 City Council

introduced and referred to the Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & COMMUNITY FACILITIES

 7. ORD. 2024-075
 To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a License Agreement between the Capital Region Land Conservancy, Inc., as licensor, and the City of Richmond, as licensee, for the purpose of granting the City of Richmond access to the portion of the Richmond Slave Trail located on the property known as 1401 Brander Street in the city of Richmond to make certain improvements. (6th District)
 Patrons:

Attachments: Ord. No. 2024-075

Legislative History

3/11/24 City Council

introduced and referred to the Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee

Board Vacancies

None

Discussion Item(s)

Performance Grant Agreements for Affordable Housing

Staff Report

CD.2024.080 March LUHT Staff Report

Attachments: March 2024 Land Use Staff Report